
Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 : Brennwald Nina Judge 1 : Jütz Deborah

Judge 2 : Franceschi-Isolini Sara Judge 2 : Syrel Olga

Judge 3 : Erdin Cornelia Judge 3 : Eggenberger Katrin

Judge 4 : Molinari Monica Judge 4 : Wüst Silvia

Judge 5 : Lehner Barbara Judge 5 : Bächtold Elena

Judge 6 : Average Judge Judge 6 : Average Judge

Rank Club / Feder. YoB Name
Figure 1 :

423 Ariana

 DD : 2.2

Figure 2 :

143 Rio

 DD : 3.1

Figure 3 :

240a Albatross 

1/2 twist

 DD : 2.2

Figure 4 :

403 Swordtail

 DD : 2.3

Total
Pen 

(Incl)
Pts behind

71.7959 X B

1 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2006 Camenisch Torres Angèlique 15.4550 23.2500 15.7850 15.8700 71.7959 0.0000

2 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2006 Ristic Irena 15.1800 22.1650 14.9600 14.6050 68.2755 3.5204

3 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2007 Jäger Carla 14.7950 21.8550 13.9150 14.0875 65.9719 5.8240

4 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2006 Müller Lara 14.9600 21.1575 13.9700 14.4325 65.8367 5.9592

5 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2007 Selmani Arjona 14.7950 20.1500 14.6850 14.2600 65.1939 6.6020

6 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2007 Sonni Lia 14.3550 20.5375 14.3550 14.0875 64.6276 7.1683

7 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2006 Derevyanko Lopes Eva 13.1450 21.7000 14.0250 14.2600 64.4184 7.3775

8 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2006 Radaelli Chiara 14.5200 18.9875 14.5200 14.4325 63.7347 8.0612

9 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2006 Loosli Jill 15.3450 18.5225 13.8050 14.4900 63.4311 8.3648

10 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2008 Ehrismann Aylin 13.2550 20.3825 13.5300 14.6625 63.0918 8.7041

11 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2006 Hollenstein Jael 14.5200 17.9025 13.7500 15.0650 62.4872 9.3087

12 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2007 Jütz Rebecca 13.8600 19.4525 13.2550 13.7425 61.5408 10.2551

13 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2007 Halilagic Ksenia 14.4100 18.9100 13.4750 13.3975 61.4209 10.3750

14 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2006 Luchsinger Svenja Patricia 13.2550 19.7625 12.7600 13.7425 60.7347 11.0612

15 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2008 Radaelli Giulia 13.5850 19.1425 12.9800 13.5700 60.4872 11.3087

16 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2006 Kovács Gréta 14.4650 18.4450 13.5300 12.8225 60.4719 11.3240

17 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2007 Marino Erica 13.6400 18.6000 13.9700 12.8800 60.2959 11.5000

18 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2007 Notaro Aurora 12.8700 20.7700 12.7050 12.4775 60.0230 11.7729

19 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2007 Nagypal Luca 12.9250 19.5300 13.4200 12.8800 59.9541 11.8418

20 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2006 Cianfoni Benedetta 12.1550 19.9175 13.1450 13.4550 59.8699 11.9260

21 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2007 Salvatore Silvia 13.2000 19.6075 12.2100 12.9375 59.1378 12.6581

22 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2007 Klaric Nada Nia 13.6950 17.6700 12.6500 13.6850 58.8776 12.9183

23 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2007 Lehner Yael 13.3100 18.9875 12.8150 12.3625 58.6480 13.1479

24 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2008 Fiorentini Sara 12.1550 17.2050 12.7050 13.3975 56.5944 15.2015

25 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2008 Spolenak Pia Sophie 12.9250 16.1200 12.7050 13.6850 56.5663 15.2296

26 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2006 Covic Hanna 12.9250 16.1200 13.0350 12.1900 55.3776 16.4183

27 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2008 Cianfoni Emma 11.9350 16.3525 12.6500 13.1675 55.2092 16.5867

28 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2007 Ancarola Isabel 12.9250 13.6400 13.3650 13.5700 54.5918 17.2041

29 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2008 Fiore Alisa Franca 12.0450 16.9725 11.7150 12.4775 54.2959 17.5000

30 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2008 Mazzocchi Allegra 10.9450 16.6625 11.3300 12.6500 52.6403 19.1556

31 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2006 Hercegfalvi Laima *DNS*

Figures results - Cat. U15-J2
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 : Brennwald Nina Jütz Deborah

Judge 2 : Franceschi-Isolini Sara Syrel Olga

Judge 3 : Erdin Cornelia Eggenberger Katrin

Judge 4 : Molinari Monica Wüst Silvia

Judge 5 : Lehner Barbara Bächtold Elena

Judge 6 : Average Judge Average Judge

Figures 423 240a 403

Ariana Rio Albatross 1/2 twist Swordtail

2.2 2.2 2.3

Figures results  Cat. U15-J2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalties Total

Aver. 71.7959

1 Camenisch Torres Angèlique Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 71.7959
Ariana 1 1 7.3 7.0 6.8 7.2 6.9 7.0 15.4550

Rio 2 7.7 7.5 7.6 7.4 7.4 7.5 23.2500

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 7.4 7.1 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.2 15.7850

Swordtail 4 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 7.0 6.9 15.8700

2 Ristic Irena Limmat-Nixen Zürich 68.2755 3.5204

Ariana 16 1 6.7 7.0 7.0 7.1 6.6 6.9 15.1800

Rio 2 7.2 7.1 6.9 7.2 7.2 7.1 22.1650

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.7 7.0 6.7 7.0 6.7 6.8 14.9600

Swordtail 4 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.4 5.9 6.3 14.6050

3 Jäger Carla Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 65.9719 5.8240

Ariana 4 1 6.8 6.9 6.5 6.7 6.7 6.7 14.7950

Rio 2 7.1 7.0 7.2 7.0 7.0 7.1 21.8550

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.2 6.0 6.3 13.9150

Swordtail 4 6.3 6.4 6.0 6.1 5.9 6.1 14.0875

4 Müller Lara Limmat-Nixen Zürich 65.8367 5.9592

Ariana 15 1 6.6 6.8 7.0 7.1 6.6 6.8 14.9600

Rio 2 6.8 6.9 7.0 6.8 6.6 6.8 21.1575

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.1 6.6 6.2 6.8 6.2 6.4 13.9700

Swordtail 4 6.1 6.5 6.0 6.2 6.8 6.3 14.4325

5 Selmani Arjona Limmat-Nixen Zürich 65.1939 6.6020

Ariana 17 1 7.2 6.8 6.0 6.7 6.7 6.7 14.7950

Rio 2 6.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.3 6.5 20.1500

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.8 6.8 6.3 6.6 6.7 6.6 14.6850

Swordtail 4 6.2 6.3 6.3 5.7 6.2 6.1 14.2600

6 Sonni Lia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 64.6276 7.1683

Ariana 31 1 6.5 6.7 6.1 6.8 6.4 6.5 14.3550

Rio 2 6.6 6.6 6.3 6.7 6.7 6.6 20.5375

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.3 6.7 6.4 6.8 6.5 6.5 14.3550

Swordtail 4 6.0 6.4 6.5 5.7 6.0 6.1 14.0875

7 Derevyanko Lopes Eva Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 64.4184 7.3775

Ariana 22 1 5.6 6.3 5.6 6.3 6.0 6.0 13.1450

Rio 2 7.0 7.0 6.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.7000

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 5.9 6.3 6.3 6.8 6.5 6.4 14.0250

Swordtail 4 6.0 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.1 6.2 14.2600

Pts behind

Judges scores

B
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K

3.1

143
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8 Radaelli Chiara Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 63.7347 8.0612

Ariana 28 1 6.7 6.6 6.6 6.6 6.6 6.6 14.5200

Rio 2 5.8 6.2 6.3 6.5 5.9 6.1 18.9875

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.6 6.5 6.7 6.9 6.4 6.6 14.5200

Swordtail 4 5.9 6.2 6.4 6.3 6.4 6.2 14.4325

9 Loosli Jill Limmat-Nixen Zürich 63.4311 8.3648

Ariana 13 1 7.0 6.8 6.9 7.3 7.0 7.0 15.3450

Rio 2 6.3 5.8 5.6 5.8 6.3 6.0 18.5225

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.3 6.4 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.3 13.8050

Swordtail 4 6.0 6.1 6.7 6.5 6.3 6.3 14.4900

10 Ehrismann Aylin Limmat-Nixen Zürich 63.0918 8.7041

Ariana 10 1 6.5 6.2 5.9 5.9 5.8 6.1 13.2550

Rio 2 6.5 6.3 6.7 7.0 6.5 6.6 20.3825

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.1 6.2 6.5 6.1 5.9 6.2 13.5300

Swordtail 4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.0 6.3 14.6625

11 Hollenstein Jael Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 62.4872 9.3087

Ariana 2 1 6.2 6.6 6.4 6.8 6.9 6.6 14.5200

Rio 2 5.8 5.6 5.8 5.7 5.9 5.8 17.9025

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.9 6.3 5.9 5.8 6.5 6.3 13.7500

Swordtail 4 6.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.6 6.6 15.0650

12 Jütz Rebecca Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 61.5408 10.2551

Ariana 5 1 6.3 6.3 6.1 6.7 6.3 6.3 13.8600

Rio 2 6.1 6.3 6.2 6.4 6.3 6.3 19.4525

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.2 6.0 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.0 13.2550

Swordtail 4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.1 6.2 5.9 13.7425

13 Halilagic Ksenia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 61.4209 10.3750

Ariana 11 1 6.6 6.5 6.5 7.1 6.4 6.6 14.4100

Rio 2 6.5 6.1 6.0 5.9 6.2 6.1 18.9100

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.2 6.2 6.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 13.4750

Swordtail 4 5.7 6.0 5.6 6.3 5.7 5.9 13.3975

14 Luchsinger Svenja Patricia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 60.7347 11.0612

Ariana 14 1 6.3 6.0 5.6 6.3 5.8 6.0 13.2550

Rio 2 6.8 6.4 6.3 6.2 6.4 6.4 19.7625

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 5.8 5.8 5.6 5.8 6.0 5.8 12.7600

Swordtail 4 5.9 5.9 6.2 6.1 5.8 6.0 13.7425

15 Radaelli Giulia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 60.4872 11.3087

Ariana 29 1 6.2 6.2 5.9 6.2 6.2 6.1 13.5850

Rio 2 6.0 6.2 6.4 6.0 6.3 6.2 19.1425

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 5.9 6.0 5.8 5.7 6.3 5.9 12.9800

Swordtail 4 5.6 5.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.9 13.5700

16 Kovács Gréta Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 60.4719 11.3240

Ariana 6 1 6.9 6.4 6.2 7.0 6.4 6.6 14.4650

Rio 2 5.8 6.0 5.8 6.0 6.3 6.0 18.4450

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.2 6.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.2 13.5300

Swordtail 4 5.6 5.5 5.7 5.6 5.4 5.6 12.8225

17 Marino Erica Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 60.2959 11.5000

Ariana 26 1 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 13.6400

Rio 2 6.5 6.0 5.9 6.1 5.5 6.0 18.6000

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.1 6.5 6.3 6.5 6.3 6.3 13.9700

Swordtail 4 5.7 6.0 5.3 5.4 5.7 5.6 12.8800
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18 Notaro Aurora Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 60.0230 11.7729

Ariana 9 1 6.0 5.6 5.6 6.0 6.0 5.8 12.8700

Rio 2 7.0 6.4 6.5 6.8 6.8 6.7 20.7700

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 5.9 5.7 5.9 5.7 5.7 5.8 12.7050

Swordtail 4 5.9 5.4 5.3 5.5 5.2 5.5 12.4775

19 Nagypal Luca Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 59.9541 11.8418

Ariana 8 1 5.8 6.0 5.4 5.9 6.1 5.8 12.9250

Rio 2 6.4 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.3 19.5300

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.2 6.1 6.0 6.0 6.3 6.1 13.4200

Swordtail 4 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.9 5.1 5.6 12.8800

20 Cianfoni Benedetta Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 59.8699 11.9260

Ariana 20 1 5.2 5.7 5.4 5.8 5.5 5.5 12.1550

Rio 2 6.2 6.4 6.7 6.5 6.4 6.4 19.9175

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 5.7 6.1 6.0 5.8 6.2 6.0 13.1450

Swordtail 4 5.5 5.8 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.8 13.4550

21 Salvatore Silvia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 59.1378 12.6581

Ariana 30 1 6.4 5.8 6.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 13.2000

Rio 2 6.3 6.3 6.5 6.4 5.9 6.3 19.6075

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 5.6 5.4 5.3 5.9 5.6 5.6 12.2100

Swordtail 4 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.8 5.7 5.6 12.9375

22 Klaric Nada Nia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 58.8776 12.9183

Ariana 12 1 6.4 6.0 6.3 6.4 6.0 6.2 13.6950

Rio 2 5.6 5.9 5.8 5.6 5.7 5.7 17.6700

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 5.8 5.9 5.7 5.5 5.8 5.7 12.6500

Swordtail 4 5.5 5.7 6.5 6.6 5.6 6.0 13.6850

23 Lehner Yael Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 58.6480 13.1479

Ariana 7 1 6.2 6.5 5.7 5.5 6.3 6.0 13.3100

Rio 2 6.3 6.1 5.8 6.0 6.3 6.1 18.9875

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.0 5.7 5.8 5.4 6.0 5.8 12.8150

Swordtail 4 5.8 5.3 5.4 5.0 5.4 5.4 12.3625

24 Fiorentini Sara Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 56.5944 15.2015

Ariana 24 1 5.3 5.4 5.8 5.6 5.6 5.5 12.1550

Rio 2 5.5 5.6 5.5 5.8 5.5 5.6 17.2050

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.0 5.7 5.7 5.9 5.6 5.8 12.7050

Swordtail 4 5.9 5.7 5.8 5.8 5.9 5.8 13.3975

25 Spolenak Pia Sophie Limmat-Nixen Zürich 56.5663 15.2296

Ariana 18 1 5.7 6.1 5.8 5.9 5.9 5.9 12.9250

Rio 2 4.9 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.3 5.2 16.1200

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 5.5 5.8 5.6 6.0 5.9 5.8 12.7050

Swordtail 4 6.3 5.9 5.8 5.8 6.1 6.0 13.6850

26 Covic Hanna Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 55.3776 16.4183

Ariana 3 1 5.7 6.3 5.4 5.8 6.1 5.9 12.9250

Rio 2 4.8 5.2 5.4 5.4 5.0 5.2 16.1200

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 6.1 6.0 5.8 5.7 6.0 5.9 13.0350

Swordtail 4 5.4 5.6 5.0 5.3 5.2 5.3 12.1900

27 Cianfoni Emma Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 55.2092 16.5867

Ariana 21 1 5.0 5.5 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.4 11.9350

Rio 2 5.1 5.3 5.2 5.6 5.3 5.3 16.3525

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 5.7 5.9 5.6 6.1 5.6 5.8 12.6500

Swordtail 4 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.5 5.8 5.7 13.1675
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28 Ancarola Isabel Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 54.5918 17.2041

Ariana 19 1 5.8 5.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.8 12.9250

Rio 2 3.5 4.4 5.4 4.8 4.0 4.4 13.6400

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 5.9 6.2 5.9 6.2 6.1 6.1 13.3650

Swordtail 4 5.8 6.0 6.0 5.9 5.7 5.9 13.5700

29 Fiore Alisa Franca Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 54.2959 17.5000

Ariana 23 1 5.1 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.4 5.4 12.0450

Rio 2 5.7 5.4 5.6 5.5 4.8 5.4 16.9725

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 5.4 5.5 5.1 5.3 5.3 5.3 11.7150

Swordtail 4 5.5 5.2 5.4 5.9 5.3 5.5 12.4775

30 Mazzocchi Allegra Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 52.6403 19.1556

Ariana 27 1 4.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.9 5.0 10.9450

Rio 2 5.3 5.4 5.7 5.4 5.3 5.4 16.6625

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 5.4 4.6 4.9 5.4 5.2 5.1 11.3300

Swordtail 4 5.2 5.1 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.5 12.6500

31 Hercegfalvi Laima Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 0.0000
PreSwimAriana 25 1 ####

Rio 2 ####

Albatross 1/2 twist 3 ####

Swordtail 4 ####

32

1

2

3

4

33

1

2

3

4

34

1

2

3

4

35

1

2

3

4

36

1

2

3

4

37

1

2

3

4
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship

online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Rank Club / Feder. - Name Year of birth FIGURE Result Free Routine Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 1 - Camenisch Torres Angèlique2006 71.7959 74.0667

2 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro - Sonni Lia 2007 64.6276 67.8000 13.4350

3 Limmat-Nixen Zürich - Müller Lara 2006 65.8367 66.5669 13.4590

4 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2 - Hollenstein Jael 2006 62.4872 66.8670 16.5084129.3542

Results Total Fig & Free Solo - Final - Cat. U15-J2

Total Fig & 

Free

145.8626

132.4276

132.4036
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Solo Final Cat. U15-J2 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : Lietti Daniela Judge 1 : Smal Olga Judge 1 : Eggenberger Katrin

Judge 2 : Syrel Olga Judge 2 : Jütz Deborah Judge 2 : Wüst Silvia

Judge 3 : Minisini Roberto Judge 3 : Franceschi-Isolini Sara Judge 3 : Radukh Alisa

Judge 4 : Bauer Corina Judge 4 : Erdin Cornelia Judge 4 : Lehner Barbara

Judge 5 : Brennwald Nina Judge 5 : Gut Vera Judge 5 : Bächtold Elena

1 2 3 4 5 Total

1 Camenisch Torres AngèliqueSchwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 74.0667

2006 Exec / Synch 15 7.7 7.2 7.6 7.3 7.3 Exec / Synch 22.2000

 Artistic imp. 7.6 7.3 7.6 7.1 7.5 Artistic imp. 29.8668

 Difficulty 7.4 7.6 7.3 7.2 7.3 Difficulty 21.9999

Penalties Pts behind

2 Sonni Lia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 67.8000

2007 Exec / Synch 17 6.5 6.8 7.0 6.4 6.6 Exec / Synch 19.8999

Artistic imp. 6.9 6.8 7.0 6.4 7.0 Artistic imp. 27.6000

Difficulty 6.8 6.8 6.7 6.5 6.8 Difficulty 20.3001

Penalties Pts behind 6.2667

3 Hollenstein Jael Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 66.8670

2006 Exec / Synch 19 6.4 6.7 6.9 6.6 6.3 Exec / Synch 19.7001

Artistic imp. 6.5 6.9 6.9 6.8 7.3 Artistic imp. 27.4668

Difficulty 6.9 6.6 6.3 6.7 6.4 Difficulty 19.7001

Penalties Pts behind 7.1997

4 Müller Lara Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 66.5669

2006 Exec / Synch 21 6.6 6.6 7.3 6.5 6.5 Exec / Synch 19.7001

Artistic imp. 6.8 6.9 6.8 6.7 6.4 Artistic imp. 27.0668

Difficulty 6.7 6.3 6.7 6.6 6.5 Difficulty 19.8000

Penalties Pts behind 7.4998

23

25

Judges scores
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship

online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Rank Club / Feder. Name Figures Duo free Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Schwimmclub Flös BuchsCamenisch Torres Angèlique 71.7959 71.6999 0

Hollenstein Jael 62.4872

2 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2 Ristic Irena 68.2755 71.9668 0 0.1399

Selmani Arjona 65.1939

3 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 1 Loosli Jill 63.4311 67.1668 0 7.0408

Müller Lara 65.8367

4 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 1Derevyanko Lopes Eva 64.4184 66.5334 0 7.7851

Sonni Lia 64.6276

5 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2Radaelli Chiara 63.7347 65.6000 0 11.1305

Radaelli Giulia 60.4872

Results Duet Total Tech & Free - Final - Cat. U15-J2

Total Fig & 

Free

138.8415

127.7110

138.7015

131.8007

131.0564

SAAS_Results RZO_Regio_U15_J2 20Mar21_neu / Duet results New 20.03.2021 / Page 1 Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Duet Final Cat. U15-J2 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : Lietti Daniela Smal Olga Eggenberger Katrin

Judge 2 : Syrel Olga Jütz Deborah Wüst Silvia

Judge 3 : Minisini Roberto Franceschi-Isolini Sara Radukh Alisa

Judge 4 : Bauer Corina Erdin Cornelia Lehner Barbara

Judge 5 : Brennwald Nina Gut Vera Bächtold Elena

1 2 3 4 5 Total

1 Ristic Irena Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 71.9668

Selmani Arjona Exec / Synch 7.0 7.3 7.0 7.2 7.2 Exec / Synch 21.3999

Artistic imp. 7.5 7.2 7.5 7.1 7.0 Artistic imp. 29.0668

 Difficulty 7.1 7.5 7.4 7.0 6.9 Difficulty 21.5001

Penalties

2 Camenisch Torres Angèlique Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 71.6999

Hollenstein Jael Exec / Synch 7.3 7.0 7.4 7.0 7.4 Exec / Synch 21.6999

Artistic imp. 7.0 7.4 7.0 7.0 7.3 Artistic imp. 28.4000

 Difficulty 7.3 7.2 7.1 6.9 7.3 Difficulty 21.6000

Penalties Pts behind 0.2669

3 Loosli Jill Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 67.1668

Müller Lara Exec / Synch 6.5 6.8 7.3 6.7 6.8 Exec / Synch 20.3001

Artistic imp. 6.8 6.9 6.6 6.5 6.6 Artistic imp. 26.6668

 Difficulty 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.7 6.5 Difficulty 20.1999

Penalties Pts behind 4.8000

4 Derevyanko Lopes Eva Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 66.5334

Sonni Lia Exec / Synch 6.8 6.5 6.8 6.5 6.7 Exec / Synch 20.0001

Artistic imp. 6.5 6.7 6.8 6.6 6.6 Artistic imp. 26.5332

 Difficulty 6.8 6.7 6.5 6.6 6.7 Difficulty 20.0001

Penalties Pts behind 5.4334

5 Radaelli Chiara Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 65.6000

Radaelli Giulia Exec / Synch 7.1 6.7 6.5 6.7 6.6 Exec / Synch 20.0001

R Cianfoni Benedetta Artistic imp. 6.4 6.6 6.5 6.4 7.1 Artistic imp. 26.0000

 Difficulty 6.6 6.6 6.4 6.4 6.8 Difficulty 19.5999

Penalties Pts behind 6.3668

Judges scores
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Rank Club / Feder. Name Figures Team free Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Ancarola Isabel 54.5918 67.8669 0

Derevyanko Lopes Eva 64.4184

Fiorentini Sara 56.5944

Marino Erica 60.2959

Radaelli Chiara 63.7347

Radaelli Giulia 60.4872

Salvatore Silvia 59.1378

Sonni Lia 64.6276

2 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Hollenstein Jael 62.4872 66.7333 0 1.0603

Covic Hanna 55.3776

Jäger Carla 65.9719

Jütz Rebecca 61.5408

Kovács Gréta 60.4719

Lehner Yael 58.6480

Nagypal Luca 59.9541

Notaro Aurora 60.0230

3 Limmat-Nixen Zürich Ehrismann Aylin 63.0918 64.3669 0 2.5632

Halilagic Ksenia 61.4209

Klaric Nada Nia 58.8776

Loosli Jill 63.4311

Luchsinger Svenja Patricia 60.7347

Müller Lara 65.8367

Spolenak Pia Sophie 56.5663

Total Fig & Free

128.3529

127.2926

125.7896

Results Total Fig & Free Team - Final - Cat. U15-J2
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Team Final Cat. U15-J2 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : Lietti Daniela Smal Olga Eggenberger Katrin

Judge 2 : Syrel Olga Jütz Deborah Wüst Silvia

Judge 3 : Minisini Roberto Franceschi-Isolini Sara Radukh Alisa

Judge 4 : Bauer Corina Erdin Cornelia Lehner Barbara

Judge 5 : Brennwald Nina Gut Vera Bächtold Elena

Total

1 2 3 4 5

1 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 67.8669

Ancarola Isabel Radaelli Giulia Exec / Synch 7.0 7.0 6.6 6.4 7.2 Exec / Synch 20.6001

Derevyanko Lopes Eva Salvatore Silvia Artistic imp. 6.9 6.9 7.0 6.5 6.8 Artistic imp. 27.4668

Fiorentini Sara Sonni Lia Difficulty 6.8 6.6 6.4 6.4 6.9 Difficulty 19.8000

Marino Erica R Cianfoni Benedetta Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0

Radaelli Chiara R Hercegfalvi Laima

2 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 66.7333

Hollenstein Jael Lehner Yael Exec / Synch 6.5 6.9 6.3 6.6 7.0 Exec / Synch 20.0001

Covic Hanna Nagypal Luca Artistic imp. 6.6 6.8 6.8 6.6 6.9 Artistic imp. 26.9332

Jäger Carla Notaro Aurora Difficulty 6.9 6.7 6.4 6.7 6.4 Difficulty 19.8000

Jütz Rebecca Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0

Kovács Gréta Pts behind 1.1336

3 Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 64.3669

Ehrismann Aylin Müller Lara Exec / Synch 6.2 6.7 6.2 6.2 6.8 Exec / Synch 19.1001

Halilagic Ksenia Spolenak Pia Sophie Artistic imp. 6.5 6.7 6.3 6.7 6.5 Artistic imp. 26.2668

Klaric Nada Nia Difficulty 6.5 6.4 6.5 6.5 6.6 Difficulty 19.5000

Loosli Jill Deduction AS 18.1 0.5 Penalties 0.0

Luchsinger Svenja Patricia Pts behind 3.5

Judges scores
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 : Jütz Deborah Judge 1 : Brennwald Nina

Judge 2 : Molinari Monica Judge 2 : Lietti Daniela

Judge 3 : Jedrzychowska Agata Judge 3 : Minisini Roberto

Judge 4 : Weder Michelle Judge 4 : Ancarola Mariagrazia

Judge 5 : Ristic Jelena Judge 5 : Smal Olga

Judge 6 : Average Judge Judge 6 : Average Judge

Rank Club / Feder. YoB Name

Figure 1 :

106 Straight 

Ballet leg

 DD : 1.6

Figure 2 :

301 Barracuda

 DD : 1.9

Figure 3 :

311 Kip

 DD : 1.6

Figure 4 :

401 Swordfish

 DD : 2

Total
Pen 

(Incl)
Pts behind

58.1796 X C

1 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2009 Bonifaccio Giulia 9.3600 10.3075 9.6400 12.0000 58.1796 0.0000

2 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2009 Klauser Ilea 9.7200 11.9700 8.8000 10.3000 57.4507 0.7289

3 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2009 Schleich Sarah 8.5200 11.0200 9.0000 11.2000 55.9718 2.2078

4 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2009 Jakupi Olsa Greta 9.2400 10.4975 8.2800 11.5000 55.6585 2.5211

5 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2009 Beck Kira 9.0800 10.9250 8.2400 11.0000 55.2746 2.9050

6 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2011 Schwöbel Paula Marlene 9.0800 9.4050 9.4000 10.5000 54.0634 4.1162

7 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2010 Toberer Anna-Lisa 8.3200 9.5000 9.1200 11.3000 53.8592 4.3204

8 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Bizzozzero Victoria 8.4000 9.6900 8.9200 11.1000 53.6761 4.5035

9 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2009 Rizzi Eleonora 8.3600 9.7375 8.8000 11.2000 53.6585 4.5211

10 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2010 Dirks Laila 9.2400 10.4975 6.8400 11.1500 53.1373 5.0423

11 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2010 Kirschbaum Jule-Marie 10.1200 9.0725 7.9600 10.5500 53.1021 5.0775

12 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2011 Wyden Anouk Sophia 8.9600 9.6900 8.3600 10.5000 52.8310 5.3486

13 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Ambrogi Sofia 8.0800 10.4975 7.2000 11.5500 52.5739 5.6057

14 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2010 Kronauer Daria Stella 9.0000 8.8825 8.3200 11.0500 52.4683 5.7113

15 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2009 Krebs Sima 8.4400 10.4975 8.9200 9.3500 52.4049 5.7747

16 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Casati Greta 8.5200 8.6450 8.8000 10.4500 51.2887 6.8909

17 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2009 Regazzoni Federica 7.6800 9.4050 7.1600 11.5000 50.3451 7.8345

18 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2010 Furlan Luisa 7.8800 10.5925 7.5600 9.4000 49.9049 8.2747

19 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Sanzogni Francesca 7.2400 9.7375 7.7600 9.6500 48.4331 9.7465

20 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2010 Andenmatten Mirjam 7.8400 9.7850 7.3600 9.4000 48.4296 9.7500

21 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2011 Mendola Sofia 8.1200 9.0725 7.8000 9.0500 47.9472 10.2324

22 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Carnovale Elisabetta 7.0000 10.2600 6.9600 9.7000 47.7746 10.4050

23 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2008 Häusermann Monja 7.6800 9.9750 5.6800 10.2000 47.2324 10.9472

24 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Carnovale Sabrina 6.8800 8.5975 7.0800 10.4000 46.4190 11.7606

25 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Sessa Aurora 7.8800 9.9750 6.6800 8.4000 46.3873 11.7923

26 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2008 Mathis Leonie 7.1600 8.9300 6.0400 8.0500 42.5070 15.6726

27 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2009 Senti Annina 6.8400 8.9300 5.8400 8.4000 42.2676 15.9120

28 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2009 Milutinovic Nina *DNS*

29 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2010 Talleri Samantha *DNS*

Figures results - Cat. U12/J3
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 : Jütz Deborah Brennwald Nina

Judge 2 : Molinari Monica Lietti Daniela

Judge 3 : Jedrzychowska Agata Minisini Roberto

Judge 4 : Weder Michelle Ancarola Mariagrazia

Judge 5 : Ristic Jelena Smal Olga

Judge 6 : Average Judge Average Judge

Figures 106 311 401

Straight Ballet leg Barracuda Kip Swordfish

1.6 1.6 2

Figures results  Cat. U12/J3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalties Total

Aver. 58.1796

1 Bonifaccio Giulia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 58.1796
Straight Ballet leg 20 1 5.8 6.0 5.8 5.4 6.0 5.8 9.3600

Barracuda 2 5.0 5.7 5.6 5.2 5.5 5.4 10.3075

Kip 3 6.3 6.2 5.5 5.7 6.2 6.0 9.6400

Swordfish 4 6.2 6.0 5.0 6.2 5.9 5.9 12.0000

2 Klauser Ilea Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 57.4507 0.7289

Straight Ballet leg 3 1 6.2 6.0 6.0 6.4 6.0 6.1 9.7200

Barracuda 2 5.9 6.2 6.3 6.5 6.4 6.3 11.9700

Kip 3 6.3 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.8 5.6 8.8000

Swordfish 4 5.3 4.8 5.2 5.3 5.0 5.1 10.3000

3 Schleich Sarah Limmat-Nixen Zürich 55.9718 2.2078

Straight Ballet leg 14 1 5.5 5.2 5.8 5.3 4.5 5.3 8.5200

Barracuda 2 5.7 6.2 5.9 5.8 5.4 5.8 11.0200

Kip 3 6.0 5.3 5.4 5.4 6.3 5.7 9.0000

Swordfish 4 5.8 5.5 5.3 5.5 6.1 5.6 11.2000

4 Jakupi Olsa Greta Limmat-Nixen Zürich 55.6585 2.5211

Straight Ballet leg 10 1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.8 5.8 9.2400

Barracuda 2 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.7 5.4 5.5 10.4975

Kip 3 5.1 5.1 4.9 5.3 5.7 5.2 8.2800

Swordfish 4 5.9 5.4 5.6 5.8 5.9 5.7 11.5000

5 Beck Kira Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 55.2746 2.9050

Straight Ballet leg 1 1 6.1 5.6 5.6 5.2 5.8 5.7 9.0800

Barracuda 2 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.6 5.7 5.7 10.9250

Kip 3 5.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.4 5.2 8.2400

Swordfish 4 6.0 5.2 5.6 5.4 5.5 5.5 11.0000

6 Schwöbel Paula Marlene Limmat-Nixen Zürich 54.0634 4.1162

Straight Ballet leg 15 1 5.6 6.0 5.8 5.6 5.6 5.7 9.0800

Barracuda 2 4.8 4.8 5.0 5.0 5.2 5.0 9.4050

Kip 3 5.6 5.6 6.2 5.9 6.1 5.9 9.4000

Swordfish 4 5.6 5.0 4.5 5.2 5.7 5.2 10.5000

7 Toberer Anna-Lisa Limmat-Nixen Zürich 53.8592 4.3204

Straight Ballet leg 16 1 4.7 4.9 5.5 5.2 5.7 5.2 8.3200

Barracuda 2 5.3 5.1 4.9 4.8 5.0 5.0 9.5000

Kip 3 5.7 5.4 5.8 5.6 6.0 5.7 9.1200

Swordfish 4 6.1 5.2 4.8 5.7 6.2 5.6 11.3000

Pts behind

Judges scores

B
Y

 R
A

N
K

1.9

301
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8 Bizzozzero Victoria Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 53.6761 4.5035

Straight Ballet leg 19 1 5.2 5.6 5.3 5.1 5.2 5.3 8.4000

Barracuda 2 5.1 5.2 5.0 5.1 5.1 5.1 9.6900

Kip 3 6.0 5.4 5.2 5.6 5.7 5.6 8.9200

Swordfish 4 5.2 5.8 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.5 11.1000

9 Rizzi Eleonora Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 53.6585 4.5211

Straight Ballet leg 26 1 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.4 5.2 8.3600

Barracuda 2 5.2 5.4 5.5 4.7 4.8 5.1 9.7375

Kip 3 5.5 5.5 5.2 5.5 5.6 5.5 8.8000

Swordfish 4 5.7 6.0 5.5 5.6 5.4 5.6 11.2000

10 Dirks Laila Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 53.1373 5.0423

Straight Ballet leg 6 1 6.1 5.7 5.6 5.5 6.0 5.8 9.2400

Barracuda 2 5.7 5.5 5.5 5.6 5.2 5.5 10.4975

Kip 3 3.5 4.4 4.2 5.1 4.2 4.3 6.8400

Swordfish 4 5.9 5.6 5.4 5.4 5.7 5.6 11.1500

11 Kirschbaum Jule-Marie Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 53.1021 5.0775

Straight Ballet leg 8 1 6.4 6.5 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.3 10.1200

Barracuda 2 5.4 4.5 4.8 4.9 4.6 4.8 9.0725

Kip 3 5.1 5.2 4.3 5.0 4.9 4.9 7.9600

Swordfish 4 5.6 5.2 5.1 5.2 5.4 5.3 10.5500

12 Wyden Anouk Sophia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 52.8310 5.3486

Straight Ballet leg 17 1 5.4 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.6 8.9600

Barracuda 2 5.0 5.0 5.3 5.2 5.1 5.1 9.6900

Kip 3 5.2 5.0 4.9 5.5 5.5 5.2 8.3600

Swordfish 4 5.5 4.4 5.1 5.2 6.0 5.2 10.5000

13 Ambrogi Sofia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 52.5739 5.6057

Straight Ballet leg 18 1 4.8 5.3 5.3 5.1 4.5 5.0 8.0800

Barracuda 2 5.3 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.6 5.5 10.4975

Kip 3 4.0 4.8 4.0 4.9 4.7 4.5 7.2000

Swordfish 4 6.2 5.7 5.9 6.0 3.5 5.5 11.5500

14 Kronauer Daria Stella Limmat-Nixen Zürich 52.4683 5.7113

Straight Ballet leg 12 1 5.6 5.4 5.8 5.8 5.5 5.6 9.0000

Barracuda 2 4.6 4.5 5.0 4.6 4.8 4.7 8.8825

Kip 3 4.8 5.0 5.2 5.4 5.4 5.2 8.3200

Swordfish 4 5.7 5.4 5.4 5.2 6.3 5.6 11.0500

15 Krebs Sima Limmat-Nixen Zürich 52.4049 5.7747

Straight Ballet leg 11 1 4.7 5.2 5.6 5.4 5.3 5.2 8.4400

Barracuda 2 5.4 5.5 5.7 5.8 5.3 5.5 10.4975

Kip 3 6.1 5.2 5.2 5.4 6.1 5.6 8.9200

Swordfish 4 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.6 5.6 4.6 9.3500

16 Casati Greta Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 51.2887 6.8909

Straight Ballet leg 23 1 5.2 5.2 5.7 5.0 5.6 5.3 8.5200

Barracuda 2 4.2 4.8 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.5 8.6450

Kip 3 5.5 5.6 5.0 5.6 5.5 5.4 8.8000

Swordfish 4 5.0 5.4 4.9 6.0 5.2 5.3 10.4500

17 Regazzoni Federica Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 50.3451 7.8345

Straight Ballet leg 25 1 4.5 4.6 4.8 5.0 5.2 4.8 7.6800

Barracuda 2 4.7 5.4 5.0 5.0 4.8 5.0 9.4050

Kip 3 4.7 4.8 3.5 4.7 4.1 4.4 7.1600

Swordfish 4 6.0 5.3 6.3 5.5 5.7 5.8 11.5000
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18 Furlan Luisa Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 49.9049 8.2747

Straight Ballet leg 7 1 5.2 4.8 4.7 4.8 5.2 4.9 7.8800

Barracuda 2 5.6 5.3 5.8 5.5 5.6 5.6 10.5925

Kip 3 4.8 4.3 4.5 4.9 4.9 4.7 7.5600

Swordfish 4 4.8 4.8 4.5 4.9 4.3 4.7 9.4000

19 Sanzogni Francesca Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 48.4331 9.7465

Straight Ballet leg 27 1 4.5 4.6 4.3 4.5 4.8 4.5 7.2400

Barracuda 2 5.1 5.3 5.0 5.3 5.0 5.1 9.7375

Kip 3 4.9 4.9 3.9 5.0 4.9 4.7 7.7600

Swordfish 4 4.9 4.2 5.2 4.4 5.2 4.8 9.6500

20 Andenmatten Mirjam Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 48.4296 9.7500

Straight Ballet leg 5 1 4.9 5.0 4.7 4.9 4.9 4.9 7.8400

Barracuda 2 5.5 4.7 5.2 4.8 5.5 5.1 9.7850

Kip 3 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.9 4.6 4.6 7.3600

Swordfish 4 5.3 4.4 4.8 4.3 4.9 4.7 9.4000

21 Mendola Sofia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 47.9472 10.2324

Straight Ballet leg 13 1 5.0 5.0 5.2 5.0 5.4 5.1 8.1200

Barracuda 2 4.6 4.4 5.0 5.2 4.7 4.8 9.0725

Kip 3 5.0 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.1 4.9 7.8000

Swordfish 4 4.0 4.5 5.4 4.2 4.8 4.6 9.0500

22 Carnovale Elisabetta Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 47.7746 10.4050

Straight Ballet leg 21 1 4.2 4.4 4.3 4.4 4.6 4.4 7.0000

Barracuda 2 5.5 5.3 5.7 5.3 5.4 5.4 10.2600

Kip 3 4.2 4.5 3.8 4.8 4.4 4.3 6.9600

Swordfish 4 4.0 5.0 4.8 5.5 4.8 4.8 9.7000

23 Häusermann Monja Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 47.2324 10.9472

Straight Ballet leg 2 1 5.1 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.9 4.8 7.6800

Barracuda 2 5.6 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.2 5.3 9.9750

Kip 3 3.6 3.0 3.4 4.6 3.6 3.6 5.6800

Swordfish 4 5.1 5.2 4.8 5.0 5.5 5.1 10.2000

24 Carnovale Sabrina Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 46.4190 11.7606

Straight Ballet leg 22 1 4.5 4.2 4.4 4.3 4.2 4.3 6.8800

Barracuda 2 4.5 4.8 4.5 4.2 4.6 4.5 8.5975

Kip 3 3.8 4.7 3.9 4.7 5.0 4.4 7.0800

Swordfish 4 5.5 4.8 5.1 5.7 5.0 5.2 10.4000

25 Sessa Aurora Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 46.3873 11.7923

Straight Ballet leg 28 1 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.7 5.1 4.9 7.8800

Barracuda 2 5.1 5.4 5.4 4.9 5.3 5.2 9.9750

Kip 3 4.4 4.2 3.5 4.8 3.9 4.2 6.6800

Swordfish 4 5.2 4.0 4.6 4.0 3.3 4.2 8.4000

26 Mathis Leonie Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 42.5070 15.6726

Straight Ballet leg 4 1 4.6 4.5 4.4 4.4 4.5 4.5 7.1600

Barracuda 2 4.9 4.4 4.8 5.0 4.4 4.7 8.9300

Kip 3 3.9 3.6 3.9 3.9 3.3 3.7 6.0400

Swordfish 4 3.8 4.5 4.4 4.0 3.0 3.9 8.0500

27 Senti Annina Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 42.2676 15.9120

Straight Ballet leg 9 1 4.3 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.7 4.3 6.8400

Barracuda 2 4.9 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.9 4.7 8.9300

Kip 3 4.3 3.2 3.0 3.4 4.8 3.7 5.8400

Swordfish 4 4.5 4.4 4.0 4.3 3.5 4.1 8.4000
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship

online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Rank Club / Feder. - Name Year of birth FIGURE Result Free Routine Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 1 - Klauser Ilea 2009 57.4507 61.9333

2 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2 - Toberer Anna-Lisa 2010 53.8592 62.3333 3.1915

3 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 1 - Schleich Sarah 2009 55.9718 59.6001 3.8121

4 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2 - Furlan Luisa 2010 49.9049 54.6001 14.8790104.5050

Results Total Fig & Free Solo - Final - Cat. U12/J3

Total Fig & 

Free

119.3840

116.1925

115.5719
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Solo Final Cat. U12/J3 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : Brennwald Nina Judge 1 : Lietti Daniela Judge 1 : Jütz Deborah

Judge 2 : Eggenberger Katrin Judge 2 : Weder Michelle Judge 2 : Syrel Olga

Judge 3 : Jedrzychowska Agata Judge 3 : Smal Olga Judge 3 : Molinari Monica

Judge 4 : Minisini Roberto Judge 4 : Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Judge 4 : Baechli Julia

Judge 5 : Ancarola Mariagrazia Judge 5 : Lampert Marina Judge 5 : Isolini Sara

1 2 3 4 5 Total

1 Toberer Anna-Lisa Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 62.3333

2010 Exec / Synch 15 6.4 6.4 6.0 6.6 6.4 Exec / Synch 19.2000

 Artistic imp. 6.2 5.7 6.5 6.2 6.3 Artistic imp. 24.9332

 Difficulty 5.5 6.5 5.9 5.9 6.4 Difficulty 18.2001

Penalties Pts behind

2 Klauser Ilea Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 61.9333

2009 Exec / Synch 17 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.5 6.5 Exec / Synch 19.1001

Artistic imp. 6.4 5.8 6.0 6.4 6.0 Artistic imp. 24.5332

Difficulty 5.9 6.4 6.2 5.4 6.2 Difficulty 18.3000

Penalties Pts behind 0.4000

3 Schleich Sarah Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 59.6001

2009 Exec / Synch 19 6.0 5.9 6.0 6.3 6.2 Exec / Synch 18.2001

Artistic imp. 6.0 5.6 6.3 6.3 5.7 Artistic imp. 24.0000

Difficulty 5.8 6.3 5.8 5.5 5.8 Difficulty 17.4000

Penalties Pts behind 2.7332

4 Furlan Luisa Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 54.6001

2010 Exec / Synch 21 5.7 5.8 5.5 5.6 6.0 Exec / Synch 17.1000

Artistic imp. 5.8 5.3 5.4 6.1 5.0 Artistic imp. 22.0000

Difficulty 5.2 5.2 5.1 5.2 5.0 Difficulty 15.5001

Penalties Pts behind 7.7332

23

25

Judges scores
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship

online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Rank Club / Feder. Name Figures Duo free Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 1Beck Kira 55.2746 58.6334 0

Klauser Ilea 57.4507

2 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2Bonifaccio Giulia 58.1796 59.4331 0 0.8288

Casati Greta 51.2887

3 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 1Ambrogi Sofia 52.5739 57.5667 0 4.3044

Bizzozzero Victoria 53.6761

4 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2 Schwöbel Paula Marlene 54.0634 55.5330 0 6.0159

Wyden Anouk Sophia 52.8310

5 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2Dirks Laila 53.1373 55.1332 0 6.7431

Kirschbaum Jule-Marie 53.1021

6 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 1 Krebs Sima 52.4049 53.9669 0 8.5925

Kronauer Daria Stella 52.4683

Results Duet Total Tech & Free - Final - Cat. U12/J3

Total Fig & 

Free

114.9961

108.2529

114.1673

110.6917

108.9802

106.4035
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Duet Final Cat. U12/J3 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : Brennwald Nina Lietti Daniela Jütz Deborah

Judge 2 : Eggenberger Katrin Weder Michelle Syrel Olga

Judge 3 : Jedrzychowska Agata Smal Olga Molinari Monica

Judge 4 : Minisini Roberto Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Baechli Julia

Judge 5 : Ancarola Mariagrazia Lampert Marina Isolini Sara

1 2 3 4 5 Total

1 Bonifaccio Giulia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 59.4331

Casati Greta Exec / Synch 5.7 5.6 6.0 6.3 5.7 Exec / Synch 17.4000

Artistic imp. 6.2 6.2 5.8 6.1 6.1 Artistic imp. 24.5332

 Difficulty 5.5 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.0 Difficulty 17.4999

Penalties

2 Beck Kira Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 58.6334

Klauser Ilea Exec / Synch 6.0 5.9 5.8 5.8 5.9 Exec / Synch 17.6001

Artistic imp. 6.0 5.9 5.7 6.1 5.9 Artistic imp. 23.7332

 Difficulty 5.8 5.7 5.8 5.9 5.7 Difficulty 17.3001

Penalties Pts behind 0.7997

3 Ambrogi Sofia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 57.5667

Bizzozzero Victoria Exec / Synch 5.9 5.8 5.6 5.4 5.4 Exec / Synch 16.8000

Artistic imp. 6.4 5.8 5.9 6.2 5.8 Artistic imp. 23.8668

 Difficulty 5.7 5.4 5.6 5.6 5.9 Difficulty 16.8999

Penalties Pts behind 1.8664

4 Schwöbel Paula Marlene Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 55.5330

Wyden Anouk Sophia Exec / Synch 5.5 5.3 5.5 5.8 5.2 Exec / Synch 16.2999

Artistic imp. 5.7 5.2 5.8 5.8 5.7 Artistic imp. 22.9332

 Difficulty 5.2 5.5 5.3 5.8 5.5 Difficulty 16.2999

Penalties Pts behind 3.9001

5 Dirks Laila Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 55.1332

Kirschbaum Jule-Marie Exec / Synch 5.3 5.7 5.4 5.1 6.0 Exec / Synch 16.4001

Artistic imp. 5.8 5.4 5.2 6.0 5.4 Artistic imp. 22.1332

 Difficulty 5.6 5.4 5.5 5.5 6.1 Difficulty 16.5999

Penalties Pts behind 4.2999

Judges scores
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6 Krebs Sima Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 53.9669

Kronauer Daria Stella Exec / Synch 5.0 5.4 5.2 5.3 5.4 Exec / Synch 15.9000

R Jakupi Olsa Greta Artistic imp. 5.3 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.6 Artistic imp. 22.2668

 Difficulty 5.3 5.6 5.2 5.3 5.0 Difficulty 15.8001

Penalties Pts behind 5.4662
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship

online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Rank Club / Feder. Name Figures Team free Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Ambrogi Sofia 52.5739 59.8667 0

Bizzozzero Victoria 53.6761

Bonifaccio Giulia 58.1796

Casati Greta 51.2887

Regazzoni Federica 50.3451

Rizzi Eleonora 53.6585

Talleri Samantha (AVG) 53.2870

2 Limmat-Nixen Zürich Jakupi Olsa Greta 55.6585 59.6669 0 0.3362

Krebs Sima 52.4049

Kronauer Daria Stella 52.4683

Mendola Sofia 47.9472

Schleich Sarah 55.9718

Schwöbel Paula Marlene 54.0634

Toberer Anna-Lisa 53.8592

Wyden Anouk Sophia 52.8310

3 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Beck Kira 55.2746 58.4667 0 3.8371

Häusermann Monja 47.2324

Klauser Ilea 57.4507

Andenmatten Mirjam 48.4296

Dirks Laila 53.1373

Furlan Luisa 49.9049

Kirschbaum Jule-Marie 53.1021

Senti Annina 42.2676

Total Fig & Free

113.1537

112.8174

109.3166

Results Total Fig & Free Team - Final - Cat. U12-J3
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Team Final Cat. U12/J3 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : Brennwald Nina Lietti Daniela Jütz Deborah

Judge 2 : Eggenberger Katrin Weder Michelle Syrel Olga

Judge 3 : Jedrzychowska Agata Smal Olga Molinari Monica

Judge 4 : Minisini Roberto Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Baechli Julia

Judge 5 : Ancarola Mariagrazia Lampert Marina Isolini Sara

Total

1 2 3 4 5

1 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 59.8667
Ambrogi Sofia Rizzi Eleonora Exec / Synch 6.4 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.2 Exec / Synch 18.3999

Bizzozzero Victoria Talleri Samantha Artistic imp. 6.2 5.6 6.0 6.2 6.0 Artistic imp. 24.2668

Bonifaccio Giulia Difficulty 5.6 5.6 6.3 6.1 6.0 Difficulty 17.7000

Casati Greta Deduction AS 18.1 0.5 Penalties 0.0

Regazzoni Federica

2 Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 59.6669
Jakupi Olsa Greta Schwöbel Paula Marlene Exec / Synch 6.2 5.7 5.6 6.3 5.7 Exec / Synch 17.6001

Krebs Sima Toberer Anna-Lisa Artistic imp. 6.0 5.8 6.3 6.3 6.2 Artistic imp. 24.6668

Kronauer Daria Stella Wyden Anouk Sophia Difficulty 5.7 6.3 5.7 5.9 5.8 Difficulty 17.4000

Mendola Sofia Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0

Schleich Sarah Pts behind 0.1998

3 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 58.4667
Beck Kira Furlan Luisa Exec / Synch 5.8 5.8 5.6 6.0 5.8 Exec / Synch 17.4000

Häusermann Monja Kirschbaum Jule-Marie Artistic imp. 6.1 5.7 5.6 6.1 6.1 Artistic imp. 23.8668

Klauser Ilea Senti Annina Difficulty 5.8 5.8 5.6 5.6 6.1 Difficulty 17.1999

Andenmatten Mirjam R Mathis Leonie Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0

Dirks Laila Pts behind 1.4

Judges scores
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 : Smal Olga Judge 1 : Thomé Rahel

Judge 2 : Grandi Bächtold Elena Judge 2 : Ristic Jelena

Judge 3 : Gut Vera Judge 3 : Bauer Corina

Judge 4 : Hintermeister Ursula Judge 4 : Jedrzychowska Agata

Judge 5 : Minisini Roberto Judge 5 : Molinari Monica

Judge 6 : Average Judge Judge 6 : Average Judge Judge 6 : Average Judge Judge 6 : Average Judge

Rank Club / Feder. YoB Name

Figure 1 :

101 Ballet leg 

single

 DD : 1.6

Figure 2 :

316 Kipnus

 DD : 1.4

Figure 3 :

302 Blossom

 DD : 1.4

Figure 4 :

BM3 To 

assume a front 

pike position

 DD : 1

Total
Pen 

(Incl)
Pts behind

57.4074 X J

1 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2012 Raymann Julie Yukina 9.4800 8.8550 7.4900 5.1750 57.4074 0.0000

2 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2012 Keely Maja 9.7600 8.6800 6.8600 5.3000 56.6667 0.7407

3 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2012 Brassel Laila 9.6400 7.9450 7.3850 5.5000 56.4259 0.9815

4 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2011 Lustenberger Charlene Yimeng 8.9200 8.3300 7.7350 5.2250 55.9444 1.4630

5 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2011 Castellino Emma 9.6000 8.1550 7.1750 5.1750 55.7500 1.6574

6 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2011 Zwahlen Luna 8.6000 7.8750 7.4200 5.3250 54.1111 3.2963

7 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2011 Fontana Martina 8.8800 7.9800 6.7900 5.2750 53.5648 3.8426

8 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2010 Häuptli Emma Shanti 8.5200 7.8750 6.5800 5.2500 52.2685 5.1389

9 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2010 Kalberer Samira 8.7600 7.5950 6.6850 5.1750 52.2500 5.1574

10 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2014 Keely Leia 9.0400 7.1750 6.4050 4.9000 50.9630 6.4444

11 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2012 Mollisi Margherita 8.0800 7.1050 6.6150 5.0750 49.7685 7.6389

12 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2011 Mazzei Greta 7.4000 7.4550 6.7900 5.0500 49.4352 7.9722

13 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2010 Müller Stella 7.9600 7.2450 6.6850 4.7250 49.2870 8.1204

14 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2011 Jacquet Apolline Yvonne 7.4400 7.7700 6.1950 4.6750 48.2963 9.1111

15 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2011 Macoratti Isabelle 8.0800 7.1750 6.3700 4.0750 47.5926 9.8148

16 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2012 Roggiani Nora Vittoria 8.0800 7.0000 5.6000 4.9500 47.4630 9.9444

17 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2011 Ghisletta Giulia 7.8000 7.5600 5.4250 4.6750 47.1481 10.2593

18 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2011 Rapacchia Denise 8.2400 6.4050 5.9150 4.8750 47.1019 10.3055

19 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2012 Grundtvig Cecilia 7.3600 7.0000 6.5800 4.3750 46.8796 10.5278

20 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2011 Bressmer Arielle 7.2400 6.9650 6.7550 4.3500 46.8704 10.5370

21 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2012 Wyss Livia 7.6800 6.1600 6.5800 4.1000 45.4074 12.0000

22 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2012 Grob Catalina 7.7600 5.8450 6.1600 4.6000 45.1204 12.2870

23 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2012 Feuz Valerie 8.5200 6.0550 6.0550 3.7000 45.0556 12.3518

24 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2012 Bellati Alyssa 7.7600 5.6700 5.5650 4.3500 43.2315 14.1759

25 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2011 Colucci Vitoria Sara 6.8000 5.3900 6.7200 4.2000 42.7963 14.6111

26 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2011 Ebneter Emilia 7.1200 6.1600 4.9700 4.3000 41.7593 15.6481

27 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2011 Morales Insua Daliah 7.5600 5.2850 5.4600 4.2000 41.6759 15.7315

28 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2011 Pedross Lara 5.7600 5.3200 5.2850 3.9750 37.6667 19.7407

29 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2012 Torricini Sabrina 7.2400 3.8150 5.0400 3.7250 36.7037 20.7037

30 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2012 Buschor Yael 5.2400 5.4950 5.0050 3.2750 35.2130 22.1944

31 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2011 Terrenghi Sofia *DNS*

32 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2012 Baumgärtner Sarina Michelle *DNS*

Figures results - Cat. U10-J4
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 : Smal Olga Thomé Rahel

Judge 2 : Grandi Bächtold Elena Ristic Jelena

Judge 3 : Gut Vera Bauer Corina

Judge 4 : Hintermeister Ursula Jedrzychowska Agata

Judge 5 : Minisini Roberto Molinari Monica

Judge 6 : Average Judge Average Judge

Figures 101 302 BM3

Ballet leg single Kipnus Blossom To assume a front pike position

1.6 1.4 2.7

Figures results  Cat. U10-J4 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalties Total

Aver. 57.4074

1 Raymann Julie Yukina Limmat-Nixen Zürich 57.4074
Ballet leg single 19 1 6.2 5.4 6.5 6.2 5.3 5.9 9.4800

Kipnus 2 6.9 5.7 6.6 6.4 6.0 6.3 8.8550

Blossom 3 5.2 5.3 5.4 5.7 5.3 5.4 7.4900

To assume a front pike position 4 5.1 5.2 4.9 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.1750

2 Keely Maja Limmat-Nixen Zürich 56.6667 0.7407

Ballet leg single 16 1 6.5 5.3 6.5 6.3 5.6 6.0 9.7600

Kipnus 2 6.5 5.1 6.3 6.1 6.3 6.1 8.6800

Blossom 3 4.9 4.8 4.8 5.4 4.9 5.0 6.8600

To assume a front pike position 4 5.4 5.2 5.2 5.3 5.5 5.3 5.3000

3 Brassel Laila Limmat-Nixen Zürich 56.4259 0.9815

Ballet leg single 10 1 6.3 5.4 6.2 6.1 5.8 6.0 9.6400

Kipnus 2 6.2 5.2 5.8 5.1 6.0 5.7 7.9450

Blossom 3 5.4 5.3 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.3 7.3850

To assume a front pike position 4 5.2 5.5 5.5 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.5000

4 Lustenberger Charlene YimengLimmat-Nixen Zürich 55.9444 1.4630

Ballet leg single 17 1 6.6 4.9 5.3 6.0 5.4 5.6 8.9200

Kipnus 2 6.2 5.5 6.6 6.2 5.1 5.9 8.3300

Blossom 3 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.5 5.4 5.5 7.7350

To assume a front pike position 4 5.3 5.3 5.1 5.3 5.0 5.2 5.2250

5 Castellino Emma Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 55.7500 1.6574

Ballet leg single 25 1 6.0 5.8 5.9 6.1 6.3 6.0 9.6000

Kipnus 2 6.5 5.4 5.6 5.7 6.1 5.9 8.1550

Blossom 3 5.1 5.2 4.9 5.1 5.3 5.1 7.1750

To assume a front pike position 4 5.2 5.1 4.9 5.2 5.6 5.2 5.1750

6 Zwahlen Luna Limmat-Nixen Zürich 54.1111 3.2963

Ballet leg single 21 1 5.9 5.1 5.7 5.3 4.9 5.4 8.6000

Kipnus 2 6.0 5.0 5.8 5.6 5.5 5.6 7.8750

Blossom 3 5.2 5.4 5.3 5.0 5.4 5.3 7.4200

To assume a front pike position 4 5.3 5.4 5.2 5.4 5.3 5.3 5.3250

7 Fontana Martina Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 53.5648 3.8426

Ballet leg single 27 1 5.1 5.7 6.6 5.8 5.0 5.6 8.8800

Kipnus 2 5.6 5.7 6.1 5.8 5.5 5.7 7.9800

Blossom 3 4.6 4.7 4.9 4.9 5.3 4.9 6.7900

To assume a front pike position 4 5.4 4.9 5.4 5.1 5.4 5.2 5.2750

Pts behind

Judges scores

B
Y

 R
A

N
K

1.4

316
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8 Häuptli Emma Shanti Limmat-Nixen Zürich 52.2685 5.1389

Ballet leg single 13 1 5.6 4.9 5.6 5.4 5.0 5.3 8.5200

Kipnus 2 6.3 5.6 5.5 4.9 5.8 5.6 7.8750

Blossom 3 4.6 4.6 4.8 4.8 4.7 4.7 6.5800

To assume a front pike position 4 5.3 5.3 5.2 5.3 5.0 5.2 5.2500

9 Kalberer Samira Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 52.2500 5.1574

Ballet leg single 5 1 6.4 5.4 5.2 5.7 5.2 5.6 8.7600

Kipnus 2 5.7 5.1 5.7 5.5 5.0 5.4 7.5950

Blossom 3 5.0 4.9 4.6 4.6 4.8 4.8 6.6850

To assume a front pike position 4 5.1 5.3 5.0 5.3 5.1 5.2 5.1750

10 Keely Leia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 50.9630 6.4444

Ballet leg single 15 1 6.3 4.9 6.3 5.6 5.1 5.6 9.0400

Kipnus 2 5.6 4.5 5.6 5.0 4.8 5.1 7.1750

Blossom 3 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.6 4.8 4.6 6.4050

To assume a front pike position 4 4.9 5.0 4.7 5.0 4.8 4.9 4.9000

11 Mollisi Margherita Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 49.7685 7.6389

Ballet leg single 30 1 4.9 5.3 5.2 5.1 4.6 5.0 8.0800

Kipnus 2 5.5 5.4 4.4 4.9 5.0 5.0 7.1050

Blossom 3 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.5 4.8 4.7 6.6150

To assume a front pike position 4 4.9 5.0 5.0 5.2 5.2 5.1 5.0750

12 Mazzei Greta Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 49.4352 7.9722

Ballet leg single 29 1 4.4 4.7 5.4 4.6 4.5 4.7 7.4000

Kipnus 2 5.3 5.4 5.4 5.3 5.0 5.3 7.4550

Blossom 3 4.8 4.9 4.9 4.7 4.9 4.8 6.7900

To assume a front pike position 4 5.2 4.9 4.0 5.2 5.3 4.9 5.0500

13 Müller Stella Limmat-Nixen Zürich 49.2870 8.1204

Ballet leg single 18 1 5.9 4.5 5.0 5.4 4.1 5.0 7.9600

Kipnus 2 5.8 4.9 5.0 5.6 4.8 5.2 7.2450

Blossom 3 5.0 4.7 4.6 5.2 4.6 4.8 6.6850

To assume a front pike position 4 4.7 4.6 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.7250

14 Jacquet Apolline Yvonne Limmat-Nixen Zürich 48.2963 9.1111

Ballet leg single 14 1 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.6 4.8 7.4400

Kipnus 2 5.8 4.9 6.0 5.6 5.3 5.5 7.7700

Blossom 3 4.6 4.5 4.3 4.5 4.3 4.4 6.1950

To assume a front pike position 4 4.7 4.6 4.7 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.6750

15 Macoratti Isabelle Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 47.5926 9.8148

Ballet leg single 6 1 5.6 4.9 5.3 4.9 4.9 5.1 8.0800

Kipnus 2 5.4 4.7 5.2 5.5 4.8 5.1 7.1750

Blossom 3 4.7 4.3 4.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.3700

To assume a front pike position 4 4.3 3.9 4.0 4.0 4.2 4.1 4.0750

16 Roggiani Nora Vittoria Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 47.4630 9.9444

Ballet leg single 32 1 4.2 5.1 5.6 5.3 4.8 5.0 8.0800

Kipnus 2 5.1 5.2 5.1 4.8 4.6 5.0 7.0000

Blossom 3 3.8 3.8 4.2 4.0 4.2 4.0 5.6000

To assume a front pike position 4 4.8 4.9 4.9 5.0 5.2 5.0 4.9500

17 Ghisletta Giulia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 47.1481 10.2593

Ballet leg single 28 1 5.2 4.9 4.6 4.9 4.8 4.9 7.8000

Kipnus 2 5.6 5.5 5.4 5.3 5.0 5.4 7.5600

Blossom 3 3.7 4.0 3.8 3.8 4.0 3.9 5.4250

To assume a front pike position 4 4.7 4.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.7 4.6750
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18 Rapacchia Denise Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 47.1019 10.3055

Ballet leg single 31 1 4.0 5.5 6.0 5.2 4.8 5.1 8.2400

Kipnus 2 4.7 4.4 4.6 4.8 4.3 4.6 6.4050

Blossom 3 4.1 3.9 4.3 4.2 4.8 4.3 5.9150

To assume a front pike position 4 4.8 4.8 5.0 4.8 5.1 4.9 4.8750

19 Grundtvig Cecilia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 46.8796 10.5278

Ballet leg single 12 1 4.2 4.8 4.9 4.7 4.3 4.6 7.3600

Kipnus 2 5.7 4.5 5.1 4.4 5.4 5.0 7.0000

Blossom 3 4.7 4.6 4.8 4.6 4.9 4.7 6.5800

To assume a front pike position 4 4.5 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.6 4.4 4.3750

20 Bressmer Arielle Limmat-Nixen Zürich 46.8704 10.5370

Ballet leg single 11 1 5.4 4.2 4.9 4.0 4.4 4.6 7.2400

Kipnus 2 5.5 4.6 5.5 4.8 4.5 5.0 6.9650

Blossom 3 4.9 5.0 4.6 4.6 5.0 4.8 6.7550

To assume a front pike position 4 4.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.1 4.3 4.3500

21 Wyss Livia Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 45.4074 12.0000

Ballet leg single 8 1 4.3 4.5 5.1 5.0 4.9 4.8 7.6800

Kipnus 2 3.7 5.0 4.1 5.0 4.1 4.4 6.1600

Blossom 3 4.9 4.6 4.8 4.7 4.5 4.7 6.5800

To assume a front pike position 4 4.5 4.0 4.3 4.0 3.7 4.1 4.1000

22 Grob Catalina Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 45.1204 12.2870

Ballet leg single 4 1 4.2 5.0 5.0 5.4 4.6 4.8 7.7600

Kipnus 2 4.8 4.3 4.0 3.5 4.2 4.2 5.8450

Blossom 3 4.7 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.1 4.4 6.1600

To assume a front pike position 4 4.5 4.8 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.6 4.6000

23 Feuz Valerie Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 45.0556 12.3518

Ballet leg single 3 1 5.2 5.1 5.8 5.7 4.7 5.3 8.5200

Kipnus 2 3.9 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.4 4.4 6.0550

Blossom 3 4.5 4.5 4.2 4.3 4.0 4.3 6.0550

To assume a front pike position 4 4.0 3.5 3.8 3.5 3.8 3.7 3.7000

24 Bellati Alyssa Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 43.2315 14.1759

Ballet leg single 24 1 4.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.6 4.8 7.7600

Kipnus 2 3.0 4.2 4.0 4.7 4.0 4.0 5.6700

Blossom 3 3.9 3.9 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.0 5.5650

To assume a front pike position 4 4.4 3.9 4.3 4.6 4.4 4.3 4.3500

25 Colucci Vitoria Sara Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 42.7963 14.6111

Ballet leg single 26 1 3.6 4.4 4.2 4.8 4.2 4.2 6.8000

Kipnus 2 3.2 4.3 4.4 4.0 3.3 3.8 5.3900

Blossom 3 4.9 4.5 4.7 4.8 5.0 4.8 6.7200

To assume a front pike position 4 5.0 4.0 4.1 4.4 4.0 4.3 4.2000

26 Ebneter Emilia Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 41.7593 15.6481

Ballet leg single 2 1 4.0 4.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.4 7.1200

Kipnus 2 3.7 4.9 4.8 4.5 3.9 4.4 6.1600

Blossom 3 3.8 3.5 3.6 3.4 3.5 3.6 4.9700

To assume a front pike position 4 4.1 4.5 4.4 3.9 4.4 4.3 4.3000

27 Morales Insua Daliah Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 41.6759 15.7315

Ballet leg single 7 1 5.7 4.7 5.1 4.4 3.8 4.7 7.5600

Kipnus 2 3.1 4.0 4.3 4.4 2.9 3.7 5.2850

Blossom 3 3.8 3.9 3.9 4.0 3.9 3.9 5.4600

To assume a front pike position 4 4.4 4.1 4.3 4.1 4.2 4.2 4.2000
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28 Pedross Lara Limmat-Nixen Zürich 37.6667 19.7407

Ballet leg single 22 1 4.0 3.0 4.1 3.5 3.3 3.6 5.7600

Kipnus 2 4.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.8 3.9 5.3200

Blossom 3 3.6 3.9 3.8 4.0 3.6 3.8 5.2850

To assume a front pike position 4 4.3 4.6 3.5 3.8 3.8 4.0 3.9750

29 Torricini Sabrina Limmat-Nixen Zürich 36.7037 20.7037

Ballet leg single 20 1 4.5 4.3 4.7 4.7 4.4 4.5 7.2400

Kipnus 2 2.7 2.5 3.5 3.0 2.0 2.7 3.8150

Blossom 3 3.3 3.8 3.5 3.5 3.8 3.6 5.0400

To assume a front pike position 4 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.5 4.0 3.7 3.7250

30 Buschor Yael Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 35.2130 22.1944

Ballet leg single 1 1 3.2 3.6 4.2 2.5 3.0 3.3 5.2400

Kipnus 2 4.4 3.9 3.9 3.5 4.0 3.9 5.4950

Blossom 3 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.5 3.5 3.6 5.0050

To assume a front pike position 4 3.3 3.0 3.2 3.3 3.5 3.3 3.2750

31 Terrenghi Sofia Limmat-Nixen Zürich 0.0000
PreSwimBallet leg single 23 1 ####

Kipnus 2 ####

Blossom 3 ####

To assume a front pike position 4 ####

32 Baumgärtner Sarina Michelle Limmat-Nixen Zürich 0.0000
PreSwimBallet leg single 9 1 ####

Kipnus 2 ####

Blossom 3 ####

To assume a front pike position 4 ####

33

1

2

3

4

34

1

2

3

4

35

1

2

3

4

36

1

2

3

4

37

1

2

3

4
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship

online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Rank Club / Feder. Name Figures Duo free Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 2 Lustenberger Charlene Yimeng 55.9444 53.5001 0

Raymann Julie Yukina 57.4074

2 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 1 Brassel Laila 56.4259 47.3668 0 6.2629

Keely Maja 56.6667

Results Duet Total Tech & Free - Final - Cat. U10-J4

Total Fig & 

Free

110.1760

103.9131
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Duet Final Cat. U10-J4 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : Brennwald Nina Grandi Bächtold Elena Jütz Deborah

Judge 2 : Gut Vera Jedrzychowska Agata Hintermeister Ursula

Judge 3 : Bauer Corina Minisini Roberto Isolini Sara

Judge 4 : Ristic Jelena Syrel Olga Smal Olga

Judge 5 : Lietti Daniela Lehner Barbara Kraus Sascia

1 2 3 4 5 Total

1 Lustenberger Charlene YimengLimmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 53.5001

Raymann Julie Yukina Exec / Synch 5.2 5.3 5.3 5.7 5.0 Exec / Synch 15.8001

Artistic imp. 4.9 5.4 5.5 5.7 5.0 Artistic imp. 21.2000

 Difficulty 5.5 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 Difficulty 16.5000

Penalties

2 Brassel Laila Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 47.3668

Keely Maja Exec / Synch 4.8 5.0 4.4 4.4 4.0 Exec / Synch 13.5999

Artistic imp. 4.8 4.5 4.1 5.2 4.4 Artistic imp. 18.2668

 Difficulty 5.3 5.2 5.0 5.2 5.1 Difficulty 15.5001

Penalties Pts behind 6.1333

 

 

 

Judges scores
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Rank Club / Feder. Name Figures Team free Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Limmat-Nixen Zürich Brassel Laila 56.4259 54.0670 0

Häuptli Emma Shanti 52.2685

Jacquet Apolline Yvonne 48.2963

Keely Maja 56.6667

Lustenberger Charlene Yimeng 55.9444

Müller Stella 49.2870

Raymann Julie Yukina 57.4074

Zwahlen Luna 54.1111

2 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Bellati Alyssa 43.2315 49.2998 0 9.9292

Castellino Emma 55.7500

Colucci Vitoria Sara 42.7963

Fontana Martina 53.5648

Mazzei Greta 49.4352

Mollisi Margherita 49.7685

Rapacchia Denise 47.1019

Roggiani Nora Vittoria 47.4630

3 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Buschor Yael 35.2130 47.7000 0 15.9086

Ebneter Emilia 41.7593

Feuz Valerie 45.0556

Grob Catalina 45.1204

Kalberer Samira 52.2500

Macoratti Isabelle 47.5926

Morales Insua Daliah 41.6759

Wyss Livia 45.4074

Total Fig & Free

107.8679

97.9387

91.9593

Results Total Fig & Free Team - Final - Cat. U10-J4
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Virtual RZO Regional Championship
online

19./20.03.2021

Team Final Cat. U10-J4 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: Flühmann Andrea

Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : Brennwald Nina Grandi Bächtold Elena Jütz Deborah

Judge 2 : Gut Vera Jedrzychowska Agata Hintermeister Ursula

Judge 3 : Bauer Corina Minisini Roberto Isolini Sara

Judge 4 : Ristic Jelena Syrel Olga Smal Olga

Judge 5 : Lietti Daniela Lehner Barbara Kraus Sascia

Total

1 2 3 4 5

1 Limmat-Nixen Zürich Free Total 54.0670

Brassel Laila Müller Stella Exec / Synch 5.2 5.6 5.1 4.9 5.5 Exec / Synch 15.8001

Häuptli Emma Shanti Raymann Julie Yukina Artistic imp. 5.6 5.5 4.7 5.6 5.3 Artistic imp. 21.8668

Jacquet Apolline Yvonne Zwahlen Luna Difficulty 5.2 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.3 Difficulty 16.4001

Keely Maja Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0

Lustenberger Charlene Yimeng

2 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 49.2998

Bellati Alyssa Mollisi Margherita Exec / Synch 4.7 5.1 4.7 4.5 5.3 Exec / Synch 14.4999

Castellino Emma Rapacchia Denise Artistic imp. 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.2 4.8 Artistic imp. 20.0000

Colucci Vitoria Sara Roggiani Nora Vittoria Difficulty 4.5 5.0 5.2 4.8 5.0 Difficulty 14.7999

Fontana Martina R Ghisletta Giulia Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0

Mazzei Greta Pts behind 4.7672

3 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs Free Total 47.7000

Buschor Yael Macoratti Isabelle Exec / Synch 5.0 4.8 4.9 4.4 5.1 Exec / Synch 14.7000

Ebneter Emilia Morales Insua Daliah Artistic imp. 5.0 4.7 4.3 5.0 4.7 Artistic imp. 19.2000

Feuz Valerie Wyss Livia Difficulty 4.4 4.6 5.0 4.1 4.8 Difficulty 13.8000

Grob Catalina Deduction AS 18.1 Penalties 0.0

Kalberer Samira Pts behind 6.367

Judges scores
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